MRD 6.18.98	06-25-1998	CIP CON II CIP (1908 CIP CON II CIP)
Form PTO-1595		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100746909	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)		lame and address of receiving party(ies)
Ascher Shmulewitz	Name:	F
Additional name(s) of conveying par <u> </u>	ty(ies) attached?	nal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stree	t Address: 150 Glover Avenue
X Assignment	City:	<u>Norwalk</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06856</u>
Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Other Execution Date(s): May 13, 1998		
this document is be the application is: <u>h</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	May 13, 1998	application, the execution date of . Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	May 13, 1998	Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	May 13, 1998 B dditional numbers attached? prrespondence 6. T	Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9 / 09 9165 A. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: John C. Andres, Esq. Internal Address:	dditional numbers attached? orrespondence	Patent No.(s) Yes X No Otal number of applications and
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9 / 09 9165 A. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name: John C. Andres, Esq.	dditional numbers attached? orrespondence d: 7. I	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9/09 9/65 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application N	### ### ##############################	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) O 9/09 9/65 A. Patent Application No.(s) A possible of the patent of the p	### B	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/099165 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A D9/099165	### B	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Form PTO 1595 - Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]

P	Α	Т	\mathbf{E}	N	T

	For: For: By:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OI	FINVENTION
In consideration of the payn One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which i valuable consideration,		ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of by acknowledged, and for other good and
ASSIGNOR: ASCHER SHMULEWITZ,		
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)		
(If assignment is by person or entity to whe recorded in PTO add the following)	om inv	ention was previously assigned and this was
Recorded on		
Reel		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	(Type 150 C) Address	alk, CT 06856

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0248 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

	(complete one of the following)
X	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and	I which is found in
(a)	X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	☐ U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	☐ U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d)	☐ U.S. patent no issued
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
any	I, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue re-examination thereof
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0249 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

13/2 May 1998	(Date of signing). Let date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Ascher Shmulewitz	
	Dated
f ASSIGNOR is a legal entity comp	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is	s necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)

X Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

STATE OF WASHINGTON SS.:	
COUNTY OF KING	
the foregoing assignment and the foregoing as a sign of t	, 1998, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person who signed ning of same as his free act and deed.
STATE OF SS.:	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of to me personally known signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged deed.	, 19, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person who the signing of same as his free act and
	Notary Public
STATE OF SS.: COUNTY OF	
On this day of	, 19, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the person who
signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the deed.	the signing of same as his free act and
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9256 FRAME: 0251